## Summary Board of Natural Resources

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, S. E. Suite 1252 East Tower
Atlanta, GA 30334

## May 23, 2018

## **Board Members**

Aaron McWhorter, Chairman Bodine Sinyard, Vice Chairman Nancy Addison, Secretary William Bagwell Dwight Davis Dwight Evans Joe Hatfield Duncan Johnson, Jr. Bill Jones Ray Lambert Rob Leebern Mark Mobley Mike Phelps Paul Shailendra Brother Stewart Miki Thomaston Philip Wilheit Dee Yancey

The following action was taken at the May 23, 2018 Board meeting:

The Board approved the Resolution honoring Corporal Kevin Dyer.

The Board approved the Resolution honoring Corporal Adam Loudermilk.

The Board approved the minutes from the April 25, 2018 Board of Natural Resources meeting.

The Board approved the Sale of General Obligation Bonds pursuant to the FY2018-2019 Appropriations Act for Department of Natural Resources Projects.

The Board approved the Sale of General Obligation Bonds pursuant to the FY2018-2019 Appropriations Act for Lake Lanier Islands Development Authority Projects.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to the Rules for Air Quality Control, Chapter 391-3-1, Pertaining to NAA NSR Rule Removal.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to the Rules for Air Quality Control, Chapter 391-3-1, Pertaining to Permit Fees.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to the Rules for Petroleum Pipeline Eminent Domain Permit Procedures, Chapter 391-3-23.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to the Rules for Solid Waste Management, Chapter 391-3-4.

Summary – Board of Natural Resources May 23, 2018 Page 2

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to Hunting Regulations, Chapter 391-4-2, Pertaining to Migratory Bird Regulations.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to Hunting Regulations for WMAs and Other State Lands, Chapter 391-4-2-.70.

The Board adopted the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission Approval of the Acquisition (purchase) of 7,100± acres of real property, Chattahoochee Fall Line Wildlife Management Area, Hilliard Tract via The Nature Conservancy, Marion County.

The Board adopted the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission Approval of the Acquisition (purchase) of 10± acres of real property, Dawson Forest Wildlife Management Area, Henderson Tract, Dawson County.